Product datasheet
Characteristics
LC4D18AP7
on mounting plate DOL starter - TeSys LC4-D -
18 A - coil 230 V AC
Main
Range of product TeSys
Device short name LC4
Product or component type DOL starter
Motor power kW 10 kW at 500 V AC 50/60 Hz
4 kW at 220...230 V AC 50/60 Hz
9 kW at 415 V AC 50/60 Hz
9 kW at 440 V AC 50/60 Hz
7.5 kW at 380...400 V AC 50/60 Hz
Utilisation category AC-3
[Ue] rated operational voltage 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
[Ie] rated operational current 18 A
Complementary
Device composition Contactor
Fuse disconnector
Mounting support Plate
Width 86 mm
Height 173 mm
Depth 98 mm
Product weight 1.15 kg
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
REACh free of SVHC Yes
EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration
Toxic heavy metal free Yes
Mercury free Yes
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Jan 25, 2020
1
RoHS exemption information Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS declaration
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Circularity Profile End of Life Information
WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins
Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months
2